JD 2.1 million, equivalent to SR 11.2 million, representing amounts paid in advance to the Income

Tax Department for these years. The subsidiary has re-presented its statements by amending the

items of the previous financial statements that were affected by this error in line with the

requirements of IAS (8) "Change in Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and

Accounting Errors".

The following table summarizes the impact on the Group’s consolidated statement of financial

position as at 31 December 2020, knowing that there is no impact on the consolidated statement of

profit or loss and other comprehensive income and the consolidated statement of cash flows for the

year ended 31 December 2020 (there is no impact on the Group’s consolidated statement of

financial position as at 30 June 2021, and there is no impact on the consolidated statement of profit

or loss and other comprehensive income and the consolidated statement of cash flows for the period

ended 30 June 2021).

SR ('000)  As at December 31, 2020

Statement of financial position

 Balance as

previously

reported

Prior year

adjustments

Balance after

adjustment

(Retained earnings)  (901,690) 38,997 (862,693)

Total equity attributable to

Company’s shareholders

(2,911,771) 38,997 (2,872,774)

Non-controlling interests  (81,135) 5,961 (75,174)

Total equity   (2,992,906) 44,958 (2,947,948)

Deferred tax liability  (11,158) (44,958) (56,116)

Total liabilities  (644,494) (44,958) (689,452)

18. APPROVAL OF THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

These condensed consolidated interim financial statements were approved by the Board of

Directors on 8 August 2022, corresponding to 10 Muharram 1444H.

	Binder1 (8)
	BinderV4 (1)